BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 26-036

APPROVING 2026 EVENTS ON VARIOUS BOROUGH PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, the following events are planned on various properties that are owned by the
Borough:

1. Saturday, March 7™: Guinness Run at Off the Hook

2. Saturday, March 21%t: Annual St. Patrick’s Day Parade (2PM)

3. Saturday, May 16™: Roar on the River JSBR Skiff Races, Veterans Park (Tentative 12-
6PM)

4. Sunday, May 17%: Roar on the River OPA Power Boat Races, Veterans Park (12-6PM)

5. Sunday, May 24%™: Annual Seaport Craft Show, Huddy Park (10AM — 5PM)

6. Saturdays, June 20" — November 21%: Farmer’s Market, Huddy Park (8:30AM — 2PM)

7. Saturday, July 11%™: Pride Fest, Location TBD (4-9PM)

8. Fri—Sun, July 315t — August 2": Annual Clamfest, Huddy Park — 3 days

9. Saturday, August 15%™: Trudy Fest, Veterans Park (12-8PM) — Rain Date Sun., Aug. 16"

10. Sunday, September 28%": Twin Lights Bike Ride, Huddy Park (7AM — 5PM)

11. Saturday, October 3': Oktoberfest, Veterans Park (1PM — 7PM) — Rain Date Sun., Oct.
4th

12. Friday, December 5™ Holiday Tree Lighting (6PM)

Note: The event calendar is subject to change.
NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands that it

hereby approves all of the above events listed above taking place on Borough property in the
year 2026.
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